Other liabilities 633,910 613,479 3,189,191 29,632 227,837 -2,482,030 2,212,019 - 2,212,019

Allocated capital 44,584 16,627 6,790 693 4,906 23,879 97,479 - 97,479

Total liabilities and
equity 1,275,615 630,106 3,305,540 39,213 232,743 -2,411,363 3,071,854 - 3,071,854

Internal income 6,431 543 9,771 499 837 -18,081 -

Pre-tax profit as % p.a. of
allocated capital (avg.) 27.2 15.6 59.1 - 27.3 - 20.6

Cost/income ratio, % 62.0 31.8 40.4 44.1 42.8 - 56.4

Risk-weighted items (avg.) 810,612 302,309 123,447 12,608 11,808 -77,526 1,183,258

Full-time-equivalent
staff (avg.) 13,919 733 871 533 917 6,668 23,641

In the financial highlights of the Group, profit contributed by Danske Markets is recognised as net trading income, and profit con-
tributed by Danica Pension is recognised as net income from insurance business. The reclassification column aggregates the profit
contributions.

 DANSKE BANK FIRST HALF OF 2007   33/44

Notes � Danske Bank Group

Note (DKr m)
1 Business segments, first half 2006

(cont�d)  Banking Mortgage Danske Danske Danica  Reclassi- Pro forma Pro forma

  Activities Finance Markets Capital Pension Other Total fication adjustm. highlights
Interest income 18,538 12,421 29,926 411 3,295 -17,510 47,081 -33,221 - -

Interest expense 10,696 10,666 29,471 335 132 -17,242 34,058 -29,484 - -

Net interest income 7,842 1,755 455 76 3,163 -268 13,023 -3,737 1,345 10,631

Net fee income 3,456 -114 263 532 -336 -103 3,698 72 699 4,469

Net trading income 540 57 2,058 46 -1,564 -197 940 2,527 313 3,780

Other income 859 99 1 - 1,730 217 2,906 -1,672 98 1,332

Net premiums - - - - 7,808 - 7,808 -7,808 - -

Net insurance benefits - - - - 10,402 - 10,402 -10,402 - -

Income from equity
investments 2 - 124 -3 114 60 297 -297 - -

Net income from
insurance business - - - - - - - 33 - 33

Total income 12,699 1,797 2,901 651 513 -291 18,270 -480 2,455 20,245

Operating expenses 7,999 596 1,049 290 480 -195 10,219 -480 1,392 11,131

Credit loss expenses -348 -63 -33 1 - - -443 - -34 -477

Profit before tax 5,048 1,264 1,885 360 33 -96 8,494 - 1,097 9,591

Sampo Bank group 854 - 145 117 - -19 1,097 - -1,097 -

Profit before tax
(pro forma) 5,902 1,264 2,030 477 33 -115 9,591 - - 9,591

Loans and advances,
excl. reverse trans-
actions 645,249 573,484 39,396 20,101 - -5,900 1,272,330 - 149,207 1,421,537

Other assets 234,474 33,416 2,066,529 13,220 221,381 -1,328,822 1,240,198 - 41,860 1,282,058

Total assets 879,723 606,900 2,105,925 33,321 221,381 -1,334,722 2,512,528 - 191,067 2,703,595

Deposits, excl.
repo deposits 433,975 - 125,664 7,420 - 30 567,089 - 91,867 658,956

Other liabilities 408,837 588,651 1,973,005 25,333 213,104 -1,336,953 1,871,977 - 99,200 1,971,177

Allocated capital 36,911 18,249 7,256 568 8,277 2,201 73,462 - - 73,462

Total liabilities
and equity 879,723 606,900 2,105,925 33,321 221,381 -1,334,722 2,512,528 - 191,067 2,703,595

Internal income 3,220 456 15,077 218 1,064 -20,035 -

Pre-tax profit as % p.a. of
allocated capital (avg.) 27.4 13.9 52.0 - 0.8 - 23.1

Cost/income ratio, % 63.0 33.2 36.2 44.5 93.6 - 55.9

Risk-weighted items
(avg.) 567,844 280,750 111,624 8,740 7,159 -13,213 962,904

Full-time-equivalent
staff (avg.) 11,568 767 723 330 855 4,935 19,178

In the financial highlights of the Group, profit contributed by Danske Markets is recognised as net trading income, and profit contrib-
uted by Danica Pension is recognised as net income from insurance business. The reclassification column aggregates the profit con-
tributions. Pro forma highlights include the Sampo Bank group�s actual figures as of February 2006. The effect of this restatement is
shown in the Pro forma adjustment column.

 DANSKE BANK FIRST HALF OF 2007   34/44

Notes � Danske Bank Group

Note (DKr m)

2 Acquisition of subsidiary undertakings